Level Measurement and Monitoring
FB06
Bypass Level Indicator
• detection and display of the filling level of
liquids, even aggressive, turbulent,
dirty, flammable, hot and toxic media
• simple, robust and unbreakable construction
• pressure- and gas-tight separation of

Bypass level indicator   FB06.K...   plastic version
Bypass level indicator   FB06...
Order Code:
Order number:                    FB06.
Bypass level indicator
S1. DC/15/25. 0400. RA. 2KA1P. MA05UTS. SSV50/225/25. 0
Models and materials:
S1 = standard stainless steel 1.4571
S2 = standard stainless steel 1.4404
H1 = high pressure stainless steel 1.4571
H2 = high pressure stainless steel 1.4404
WT = special version Titanium 3.7035
WH = special version Hastelloy C276
WS = special version st. steel 6Mo 1.4547
BC = with internal coating, E-CTFE
BE = with internal coating, ETFE
BP = with internal coating, PTFE
KP = plastic, polypropylene
KF = plastic, PVDF
99 = special
Process connection:
D.. = flange DIN 1092 Form C, F, N, R13, V13
E.. = flange EN 1092-1 Form B1, B2, C, D, E, F
A.. = ANSI / Form RF, SF, FF, RTJ
J.. = JIS form RF, RFSR, FF, RTJ
GA = threaded nozzle, male thread BSP
GI = threaded socket, female thread BSP
NA = threaded nozzle, male thread NPT
NI =  threaded socket, female thread NPT
SW = welding nozzle
/Connection size:
10 = DN 10 (3/8“) 40 = DN 40 (1 1/2“)
15 = DN 15 (1/2“) 50 = DN 50 (2“)
20 = DN 20 (3/4“) 65 = DN 65 (2 1/2“)
25 = DN 25 (1“) 80 = DN 80 (3“)
32 = DN 32 (1 1/4“) 100 = DN 100 (4“)
/Pressure stage:
00 = without 04 = max. 4 bar
06 = PN 6 63 = PN 63    (64 = PN 64)
10 = PN 10 H0 = PN 100
16 = PN 16 H6 = PN 160
25 = PN 25 2H = PN 250
40 = PN 40 4H = PN 400 xxx = ANSI-Class
Center distance [mm]:
(e.g. from nozzle centre to nozzle centre)
Magnetic display:
00 = without roller display
RA = aluminium housing with plastic rollers
RE = stainless steel housing with plastic rollers
KA = aluminium housing with stainless steel flap
KE = stainless steel housing with stainless steel flap
Magnetic switch (quantity, type, cable length [m] and cable material):
0 = without magnetic switch
...KA... to ...KE see table “Magnetic switch”
cable material P = PVC grey, S = silicone, B = PVC blue
Transmitter, transducer:
0  =without transmitter
MA...bis MD... see order code “Transmitter”
Float
Design depends on the application,
see description “float”
Options:
(multiple selection possible) see table “Options”:
0 = without option (standard tube sheet top: tube cap; bottom: flange (round blanks D 130)
with drain screw G ½ (not for FB06.B)
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 • T +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com

aluminium- and polyester housing: IP65
stainless steel housing: IP67
Order code for transmitter: MA. 05. U. TS
Connection housing:
MA = aluminium
MP = polyester
MV = stainless steel 1.4571
MD =  stainless steel with digital display
Contact pitch:
05 =   5 mm
10 = 10 mm
15 = 15 mm
18 = 18 mm
Arrangement of connection housing:
U = bottom (standard)
T = top
Head transmitter:
0 = without
TS = 4 – 20 mA, 2 wire
TLH = 4 – 20 mA, HART® with LCD display
T 32= 4 – 20 mA, HART® programmable
The measuring range of the transmitter corresponds to the measuring length of the bypass level indicator, others (e.g. partial ranges) on
request.
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 • T +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Le
ve
l
Float:
fig. left: beading float
fig. middle: cylinder float
fig. right: plastic float
fig. left: foam float
fig. right: ball segment float
The design depends on the application, chemical resistance and the physical parameters pressure, temperature and density.
Cylinder Float:
Permissible temperature: -200 … +400 °C
PN Density range
[kg/m³]
Diameter
[mm]
Length
[mm]
Material
16 1.270 ... 2.000 32 125 st. steel (1.4571)
1.090 ... 1.350 32 150 st. steel (1.4571)
940 ... 1.110 32 180 st. steel (1.4571)
850 ... 980 32 210 st. steel (1.4571)
780 ... 880 32 245 st. steel (1.4571)
730 ... 800 32 285 st. steel (1.4571)
40 1.360 ... 2.000 32 125 st. steel (1.4571)
1.140 ... 1.400 32 155 st. steel (1.4571)
1.010 ... 1.180 32 185 st. steel (1.4571)
900 ... 1.020 32 225 st. steel (1.4571)
820 ... 910 32 265 st. steel (1.4571)
760 ... 830 32 315 st. steel (1.4571)
1.130 ... 2.000 32 125 titanium (3.7035)
900 ... 1.100 32 160 titanium (3.7035)
770 ... 900 32 200 titanium (3.7035)
670 ... 770 32 240 titanium (3.7035)
610 ... 680 32 290 titanium (3.7035)
560 ... 620 32 350 titanium (3.7035)
530 ... 570 32 420 titanium (3.7035)
490 ... 530 32 510 titanium (3.7035)
Furthermore, a large number of special floats are available for special requirements.
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden

340 ... 370 50,8 680 titanium (3.7035)
Furthermore, a large number of special floats are available for special requirements.
Order code for floats: SSV. 50. 225. 25
Models and material
SZV = cylinder float stainless steel
SZT = cylinder float titanium
SSV = beading float stainless steel
SST = beading float titanium
SKP = plastic float PP
SKF = plastic float PVDF
SAS = foam float
STT = ball segment float titanium
Outer diameter [mm]:
Length [mm]:
Pressure stage:
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
    info@pkp.de •    www.pkp.de
PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive • Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 • T +1-978-568-0060
    info@pkp-usa.com •    www.pkp-usa.com
Le
ve
l